INSTALLATION MANUAL
GPS NAVIGATOR
Model GP-150
1. SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS .......................................................................... 1
2. EQUIPMENT LIST ............................................................................................ 2
3. DISPLAY UNIT .................................................................................................. 4
4. ANTENNA UNIT ................................................................................................ 6
5. WIRING ........................................................................................................... 11

manual.
Options
Name Type Code No. Remarks
Flush Mount Kit S OP20-24 004-393-000
Flush Mount Kit F OP20-25 004-393-280
For display unit.
CP20-01700 004-372-110 CP20-01701+30 m cable
CP20-02700 004-381-160 CP20-02701+30 m cable
CP20-01720 001-207-980 CP20-01701+40 m cable
CP20-02720 001-207-990 CP20-02701+40 m cable
CP20-01710 004-372-120 CP20-01701+50 m cable
Antenna Cable Set
CP20-02710 004-381-170 CP20-02701+50 m cable
Antenna Cable Assy. TNC-PS/PS-3D-L15M-R 001-173-110-10 15 m
Right Angle Antenna
Base No.13-QA330 000-803-239
L-Type Antenna Base No.13-QA310 000-803-240
Handrail Antenna Base No.13-RC5160 000-806-114
Mast Mount Kit CP20-01111 004-365-780
For antenna unit.
MJ-A6SPF0011-050C
(03S9202) 000-159-690-10 Cross Cable 5m, 6P-4P
MJ-A6SPF0011-100C
(03S9226) 000-159-691-10 Cross Cable 10m, 6P-4P
MJ-A7SPF0003-050C
(20S0241) 000-159-688-11 5m, For DATA4
MJ-A6SPF0003-050C
(20S0093) 000-154-054-10 5m
MJ-A6SPF0012-050C
(64S4073) 000-154-053-10 Cross cable 5m
Cable Assy
MJ-A6SPF0012-100C
(64S4071) 000-154-037-10 Cross cable 10m
2. EQUIPMENT LISTS
 3
(Continued from the previous page)
OP20-32-1 000-041-018 With GPA-018S
Built-in beacon receiver GR-7000A
OP20-32 000-041-019 With whip antenna and GPA-018S
Built-in beacon receiver GR-7000A
OP20-33 000-041-596 With GPA-019S
Built-in beacon receiver GR-7000A
OP20-34 000-041-598 Without antenna unit
Built-in beacon receiver GR-7000A
OP20-43 000-025-115 Without antenna unit
Built-in beacon receiver GR-1700
Beacon Receiver Set
OP20-44 000-025-229 With GPA-019S
Built-in beacon receiver GR-1700
000-013-485 For 100VAC mains Rectifier PR-62
000-013-486 For 220VAC mains
DGPS Beacon Receiver GR-80 -
Whip Antenna FAW-1.2 000-130-046 1.2 m
Printer PP-505-FP 000-011-792
Data Switch Box MD-200 -
GPA-020S - For GPS Antenna Unit
GPA-021S - For DGPS
 4
3. DISPLAY UNIT
The display unit can be installed with either of four methods as shown below. Refer to the
outline drawing at the end of manual.
Locate the unit away from exhaust pipes and vents.
The mounting location should be well ventilated.
Mount the unit where shock and vibration are minimal.
Keep the display unit away electromagnetic field generating equipment such as motor,
generator.
Allow sufficient maintenance space and a sufficient slack in cables for maintenance and
repair.
Table Top and Overhead Mounting
TABLE TOP OVERHEAD
Display unit mounting methods
Flush mounting type F